t
u
n
g
u
n
d
M
i
t
t
e
i
l
u
n
g
i
h
r
e
s
I
n
h
a
l
t
s
n
i
c
h
t
g
e
s
t
a
t
t
e
t
,
s
o
w
e
i
t
n
i
c
h
t
a
u
s
d
r
u
e
c
k
l
i
c
h
z
u
g
e
s
t
a
n
d
e
n
.
Z
u
w
i
d
e
r
h
a
n
d
l
u
n
g
e
n
v
e
r
p
f
l
i
c
h
—
t
e
n
z
u
S
c
h
a
d
e
n
e
r
s
a
t
z
.
Al
le
R
e
c
h
t
e
f
u
e
r
d
e
n
Fa
ll
d
e
r
P
a
t
e
n
t
—
e
r
t
e
i
l
u
n
g
o
d
e
r
G
e
b
r
a
u
c
h
s
m
u
s
t
e
r
—
E
i
n
t
r
a
g
u
n
g
v
o
r
b
e
h
a
l
t
e
n
.
W
e
i
t
e
r
g
a
b
e
s
o
w
i
e
V
e
r
v
i
e
l
f
a
e
l
t
i
g
u
n
g
d
i
e
s
e
r
U
n
t
e
r
l
a
g
e
,
V
e
r
w
e
r
—
stripped
abisoliert
‘ stranded wire/Litze
— UL/CSA Style 1015-VW-1, TR 3
105°C / 600 V — AWG 18 — white/weiB
1
5
0
5
D —l}~—¢3+0,2
@ ML MKP
50,/250/E2034
AnlaBkondensator
MKP 50 uF +5%
330V AC AB 1,7% ED
500000 Schaltungen 50/60 Hz
— —25/85/21 EN 60252-2
C ; #SO 50
330V AC 60 Hz -25/+85C
Duty Cycle 1,7%
° 45, CSA C22.2
c U8 No.190
year.month.doy/dhv Monat.Tog
+
2
pl
as
ti
c
ca
se
in
fl
am
ma
bi
li
ty
 a
cc
.
to
UL
94
V-
2
or
be
tt
er
Ku
ns
ts
to
ff
ge
hd
us
e
ni
ch
t
en
tf
la
mm
ba
r
ge
md
B
UL
 9
4
V-
2
od
er
 b
es
se
r
\
cast compound inflammability acc. to UL 94 V-0
VerguB nicht entflammbar gemd8 UL 94 V-0
marking in black colour
Beschriftung in schwarzer Farbe
Storage conditions for Hydra |Freimasstoleranzen | Oberflaechen | Masstab: 1: 1 OF\GET\toCAD sy \SET KK\ 14620t g
capacitors see instruction Werkstoff:
464.073 909.FA appendix 10.
2018 | Datum| Name
cB;Z"J?' g.AuC [chriek | MKP—Motorkondensator
Norm, Ml_ MKP 50/250/E2034
®@HYDRA| 464.184 620.TD |
Bl.
Zust.| Aenderung |Datum|Name|Norm.JUrspr.: Ers. f.: |Ers. d.: